CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: WRF Pretreatment Improvements Screen Procurement

PROJECT NO:

WRF11-1928

CONTRACTOR: Huber Technology, Inc.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$185,132.00

CHANGE	OBBED	NO -	16

CHANGE	ORDER NO.: 1F							DATE:	January 7, 2013
LINE ITEM	SEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	NA	Provide Single Control Panel	LS	1	(\$1,200.00)	(\$1,200.00)	1	(\$1,200.00)	(\$1,200.00)
2	NA	Provide Spare Variable Frequency Drive (VFD)	LS	1	\$469.00	\$469.00	1	\$469.00	\$469.00
3	NA	Extended Gate Valve Warranty	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
	***************************************	 			 		 	-	

\$185,132.00	ICE: \$1	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:)	C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)	Γ
(\$731.00)		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):		CCO #1	ı
\$184,401.00	\$1	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:		CCO #2 CCO #3	
(\$731.00)		CHANGE TO DATE:	\$0.00	PRIOR TOTAL	

Cana Mitiches	December 10, 2012
CONTRACTOR: Huber Technology, Inc.	/ / DATE
1cm lean	12/2//12
PROJECT MANAGER: DAN COON	DATE
Aux Mh	12-21-12
CHY ENGINEER: DALE TECH	DATE
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER	DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION	DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME:	

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order No. 1F to Huber Technology, Inc. for a decrease of (\$731.00) with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$185,132.00
Fund Type	Water Reclamation
Department	0833
Line Item	4380
Fund	0604
CCO#1F	(\$731.00)
Adjusted Funding	\$184,401.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: WRF Pretreatment Improvements Screen Procurement PROJECT NO. WRF11-1928 CONTRACTOR: Huber Technology, Inc. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$185,132.00 CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1F DATE: January 7, 2013 LINE DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE ITEM Provide Single Control Panel Provide single control panel instead of separate control panels for screening and washer/compactor equipment. Provide Spare Variable Frequency 2 Provide spare variable frequency drive for screening equipment. Drive (VFD) Extend warranty period for the two Hesch knife gate valves from two years to five years per the Huber Technology, Inc. letter Extended Gate Valve Warranty dated July 10, 2012.

DATE: 12/3/2012

PREPARED BY:

DAN COON